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Law Offices

Frederick J. Day, P.C.
5641 Columbia Pike
Suite 103
Falls Church, VA 22041

Frederick _. Day * Teiephoune: (703 845-1999
Thomas E. Mani * (703) 845-8723
tiuong N. [ran * leiecopier: 1703) 845-8195

* Admited in D.C. and Va.
December 30. 1998

U.S. Departinent of Justice

Immigration and Naturalization Service
¢/o American Embassy-Bangkok. Box 12
APO. AP 96546

Re:  Reguest for Reconsideration of Decision.
Reouest for DNA Testing to Prove Patemity,
Case No.: [V-383580
Children: Huy Bao Nguyen
Thinh Bao Nguyen

Dear Ms. Christiansen:

Gr behalf of my client, Mr. No Van Nguven, | am that writing tc submit documents and
to request for DNA Testing to show thait Mr. No Van Nguyen is indeed the natura!l father of Mr.
Thinh Bao Nguyen and Mr. Huy Bao Nguyen.

Backeround:

Mr. No Van Nguyen was given refugee status and came to the United States due to his
years being in the re-education camp as the direct result of his associaticn with US policies and
programs prior to April of 197§,

Under this program, as the former Re-education camp internee, Mr. No Van Nguyen did
petition for the accompany of his children who were unmarried and under the age of twenty-one.
During the ODP Refugee interview. the interviewer approved the accompary of one chiid, Nhan
Ba Nguyver. born in 1989, but not other two children, namely, Huy Bao Nguyer. and Thinh Bao
Nguyen. The interviewer deried the accompany of the other two children due to Mr. Nguyen's
inability to prove the proper parenial relationship, which was caused by the existing problems
with the children's Vietnamese Identilication Cards.

With the request of reconsideration of +he interviewer's denial. Mr. No Van Nguyen later
submitied various docurments, among those were the Petitions for Confirmations issued by the

.01



Mar-10-99 a8:02P OFF ICEMAX 327

C: 5

\

» - " — At e
‘ st b ) - P
n .

",
"ol
B -

i

v Bac Nguyen

No vean Nguyen and Family. Photograph taken in 1973.

Huy Bao Nguyen

No Van Mguven and Family. Photograph taken in 197€ (after re-education carp).
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Huy Bac Nguyen

Thinh Bao Nguyen ——— 4_’-‘7

|- - No van Nguyen
fimyiﬁoqual

inh Bao Nguyen
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

immigration and Naturalization Service
c/o American Embassy-Banghkok, Box 12
APO, AP 96546

In reply reter to-

November 16, 1998
1V-383580

Nguven Van No

Dear Mr. Nouven: —

Reference is made to your recent correspondence requesting review of a decision denying
an application lor refugee classification.

Ttus office has reviewed the entire evidence of record, including recent submissions, and
find that there s insufficient information warranting reversal of the denial decision.

The original decision denying the application for refugee classification is affirmed.
Sincerely,

Ve
,!-‘va i, CM,QM L
/ ,/ Jean M. Chnstiansen '
District Director
Bangkok. Thailand
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SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
Independent -- Freedom -- Happiness

EDUCATION BUREAU

SCHOOL RECORD
Public School

Name of Student: Nguyen Bao Thinh

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
Independent -- Freedom — Happiness

Name cf student: Nguven Bao Thinh Sex: Male

Date of birth: The tenth of August, of the year nineteen seventy-three
Place of birth: Nui Sap, Ap Giang

Son of Mr. Nguyen Van No, Occupation: Carpenter

and Ms. Nguyen Thi Hoa, Occupation: House-wife

Address: Dong Son | Hamlet, Nui Sap Town

On 31 May 1980
School Principal
Vu The Hung (s&s)

SUMMARY OF EDUCATION PROGRESS:
(will not be translated)

Commonwealth of Virginia CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY
County of Fairfax

Kim N. Tran, being duly sworn. deposes and says.

That | am competent in both the English and the Vietnamese languages. That [ have
made the attached translation from the annexed document in Vietnamese language and hereby
certify that the same is true and complcte translation to the best of my knowledge, abiiity and

belief.
- H\m T P aﬂ
Kim N. Tran Cowtivn = .
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SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
Independent -- Freedom -- Happiness

EDUCATION BUREAU

SCHOOL RECORD
Secondary Public School
Hue Duc
District: Thoai Sor.
City: An Giang

Name of Student: Nguyen Bao Huy

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
Independent -- Freedom -- Happiness
Name of student: Nguyen Bao Huy Sex: Male
Date of birth: 10-01-72
Place of birth: Bien Hoa
Son of Mr. Nguyen Van No, Occupation: Carpenter
and Ms. Nguyen Thi Hoa, Occupation: House-wife
Address: Dong Son I Hamlet, Nui Sap Town

Thoai Son, on __ September 1987
School Principal

Lu Thanh Quan (s&s)

SUMMARY OF EDUCATION PROGRESS:
(will not be translated)

Commonwealth of Virginia CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY
County of Fairtax

Kim N. Tran, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That | am competent in both the English and the Vietnamese languages. That [ have
madc the attached translation from the annexed document in Vietnamese language and hereby

certify that the same is true and complete translation to the best of my knowledge. ability and
belief.

Py 1200
Kim N, Tran

- o
Cauntyicy < }w 2

TR s L N B
cag“:g‘:::; T“l‘('. 'DZ!!“J‘:‘."”!E?S k) _-b_;\_,;bad and
gworn DEtore 72 1S AYE dy;of 8L

189 5

Notary Publle

3ot 2, Ro0t
Ay commission expires: .@—————*—8
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SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
Independent -- Freedom -- Happiness

EDUCATION BURFAU

SCHOOL RECORD
Public School

Name of Student: Nguyen Bao Thinh

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
Independent -- Freedom -- Happiness

Name of student: Nguyen Bac Thinh Sex: Male

Date of birth: The tenth of August. of the year nineteen seventy-three
Placc of birth: Nui Sap, Ap Giang

Son of Mr. Nguyen Van No, Occupation: Carpenter

and Ms. Nguyen Thi Hoa, Occupation: House-wife

Address: Dong Son [ Hamlet, Nui Sap Town

On 31 May 1980
Schoo! Principal
Vu The Hung (s&s)

SUMMARY OF EDUCATION PROGRESS:
(will not be translated)

Commonwealth of Virginia CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY
County of Fairfax

Kim N. Tran, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

Tha: I am competent in both the English and the Vietnamese languages. That | have
made the attached translation from the annexed document in Vietnamese language and hereby
certify that the same is true and complete translation to the best of my knowledge, ability and
belief.

Phm Toogd o
Kim N. Tran G il e TS
Cm{_':;:; '\!l.m..f s o ;Bﬂb““}“‘
swom b;‘.';n:e Wiz s _282 d3je b
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